

SC No.:723/2022  
FIR No.:419/2022  
PS: Lahori Gate  
State Vs Parvej @ Rahul  
CNR No.: DLCT01-015350-2022

**01/07/2024**

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Mr. N.K. Jaili, Id. LAC for accused.

PW-9 Dr. Vasiolullah Khan, JR, King George Medical College, Lucknow examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to IO regarding FSL result has been received with the report that priority letter has been sent to the Directorate of FSL to expedite the FSL result.

Issue fresh summons to IO / SHO concerned to expedite the FSL result and file report on the next date of hearing

List for PE on **09/09/2024**. Issue summons to witness at Sl. No. 2 for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)  
ASJ-04/DELHI 01/07/2024<sub>MK</sub>