

SC No.:723/2022
FIR No.:419/2022
PS: Lahori Gate
State Vs Parvej @ Rahul
CNR No.: DLCT01-015350-2022

09/09/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tanwar, (D-3035/18), proxy counsel
for accused.

ASI Sudesh Kumar has submitted that FSL result is
still not ready.

Record reflects that evidence is almost complete but
since FSL result has not been filed, evidence could not be
concluded.

It is apparent that the matter has been considerably
delayed due to non filing of FSL result.

Issue notice to concerned DCP to take appropriate
steps for expediting FSL result and to file report on the next date
of hearing.

Witness Renu Khatoon is absent despite service.

List on **25/11/2024**. Issue fresh summons to witness
Renu Khatoon for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 09/09/2024_{MK}