

SC No.:723/2022
FIR No.: 419/2022
PS:Lahori Gate
State Vs Parvej @ Rahul
CNR No. DLCT01-015350-2022

18/03/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Summons issued to IO SI Sudesh Pal received back with request for next date of hearing.

Summons issued regarding FSL result received back with report that FSL is still not ready.

Issue fresh notice to IO / SHO through DCP concerned to take positive steps to expedite the FSL result and to file the status report by the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **13/05/2025**. Issue fresh summons to IO for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 18/03/2025_{MK}