

SC No.723/2022
FIR No.419/2022
PS:Lahori Gate
State Vs Parvej @ Rahul
CNR No. DLCT01-015350-2022

12/12/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

No PW present.

Issue notice to SHO PS Lahori Gate to apprise this court
about the status of the supplementary chargesheet.

Put up for further proceedings on 16/01/2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/12/12/2025